
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

 
LOK SABHA 

 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4582 

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 14, 2016 
 

NERUDP 
 

No. 4582                SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN: 
 
Will the Minister Of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :- 
 
(a) the details of funds sanctioned and released by the 

Government under North Eastern Region Urban Development 

Programme (NERUDP) during each of the last three years and the 

current year, State-wise; 

 

(b) the details of contribution of Asian Development Bank in the 

NERUD Programme, State-wise; and 

 

(c) the time by which all the projects taken up under  NERUDP 

are likely to be completed? 

 
ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 
 

 
(a): Details of funds sanctioned and released  by the 

Government under North Eastern Region Urban Development  



Programme (NERUDP) during each of the last three years and 
the current year, State-wise, are as under: 

     Rs Crore 

 State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

2016-17 
(till 
Oct’16) 

Nagaland 11.16 20.68 14.91 12.01 
Mizoram 11.56 30.38 22.75 31.40 
Meghalaya 2.77 5.23 4.20 4.91 
Sikkim 12.74 15.47 13.75 8.41 
Tripura 9.51 29.16 13.95 24.21 
Total 47.74 100.92 69.56 80.94 

 

(b): Contribution of Asian Development Bank in the NERUD 

Programme is 70% of the expenditure incurred under the 

Programme 

 

(c): As per the loan agreement, ADB will finance the projects 

under NERUDP upto June, 2019. 

 

***** 


